AETURNED | | 7
5Ep 52 2000 /

THIS INSTRUMENT PREFARED BY ELS5 147484 D 24948 F 945
AND AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE SHERYL L. UHITE: DAVIS CHTY RECORDER
RETURNED TO: 2000 SEP 22 ®:4% AR FEE  $8.00 DEF HT

REC'D FOR MATIOHAL BGC FILIMG & RETRIEVA
Return Filed Document/Acknowledgment To:
National Document Filing & Retrieval, Inc.

: i : ; mcdiee 4\({' £ .
25601 North Third Street, Suite 202 - Lo b E iy a’] ) il e
Phoenix, AZ 8500¢ (44 o {E]Tm‘ Mai y[alen,g T

Aten: MP40410-2 .
) 10- 10070005

MEMORANDUM OF AMENDMENT TO LEASE
(Store No. CH (0017)

This Memorandum of Amendment to Lease is executed on Juneﬂ 2000, between SYDRAN HOLDINGS V, LLC, a
Nevada limited liability company (“Lessor”), and SYDRAN FOOD SERVICES III, L.P., a California limited partnership
{(“Lessee™), who agree as follows;

1. Terms and Premises. Lessor leases to Lessee and Lessee leases from Lessor pursuant to a Lease, dated for
reference purposes as of December 23, 1998, as amended (collectively, the “Lease™), between Lessor and Lessee,
the real property located in the City of Layton, County of Davis, State of Utah, described in Exhibit A attached 1o
this Memorandum of Amendment to Lease, for a term expiring on December 29, 2006, for which a Memorandum
of Lease was recorded on December 31, 1998, Eniry No. 1474202, Book 2423, Page 732, in County of Davis,
State of Utah. Pursuant to the Lease Amendment, Lessee may extend the term of the Lease for a first option term
ending April 12, 2028 and for two (2) successive ndividual extended option terms of five (5) years each by
giving Lessor written niotice of its intention to do so at least two (2) months prior to the date by which Landlord
must exercise its next available option to extend the term of the Underlying Lease. The foregoing letting is on all
of the terms and provisions of the Lease, which terms and provisions are mcorporated herein by reference.

2. Purpose of Memorandum of Lease. Lessor and Lessee acknowledge that the information contamned herein 1s
true and correct and that they intend fo place this Memorandum of Amendment to Lease of record for the purpose

of giving public notice of the Amendmentto Lease and it in no way modifies the provisions of the Lease referred
to above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have executed this Memorandum of Lease as of the day and year first
writlen above.

WITNESS OR ATTEST: LESSOR:
SYDRAN HOLDINGS V, LLC,

a Nevada lirpted liabihity company
By: i——:c’ g\

Its: Sr. Vice Prestdent & Secretary

WITNESS OR ATTEST: LESSEE:

SYDRAN FOOD SERVICESIII, L.P.,
a California himited partnership

By: Sydran Services, LLC, its general pariner

By: e
Its: DI VICE President & Secretary

43863/0806
7124{00/RSM187401.1




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF W

4

On gff ’f 2003 | before me,

State of Califorma, personally appeared

)
) ss
}

Gail V. Matison
Kenneth A. Freed

me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed (o the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity{ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the enlity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

A P et

(SEAL)

ILLEGIBLE SEAL

GAIL V. MATTSON

(Signature)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Mzﬁu

On,@’ Z 2802 before me, Gail V. Matison
4

State of California, personally appeared

NOTARY PUBLC-CALFGRIIA
“onirg Costa Comlg

4
Comm. § 1228620 m
“enies July 12, 2003 ""E

.... e e e e o

GAIL V. MATTSON é
Comm. # 1228620 m

NOTARY PUBHC- CALEDRNIA
Contra Costa Conity

) My
) s 0 \ *”
v s duy 12,2003 3

)

, a Notary Public for the

Kenneth A. Freed

me {or proved lo me on the basis of salisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the withm instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in

his/her/therr authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the mstrument.

WITNESS my hand and officia) seal

(SEAL)

ILLEGIBLE SEAL

e Gl U MATTSON &

(Signature)

43B863/0808
7/24/00/R5/187401.1

Comm, £ 1228620 a
NCTARY PUBLIC-CALIFIRMA
"ty Cgsta Comty

“wnires July 12,2003 '*!

et thedadiena’

GAIL V. MATTSON &

Camm, # 1228620 i
NOTARY PUBLIC-CAUEORMA V1
“antra Costa Couy

+ i ly 12,2008 "!

Els14784 B 2594 P

. @ Notary Public for the

» personally known 1o

, personally known to

P44



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THIS PAGE WAS BLARK
OR NOT FILLED IN AT
TIME OF REGORDING

SHERYL L. WHITE
Davis County Recorder

43B83/0806
7/24/00/RS/M187401.1

EX1S514T7FE4 P 2aATL P

PaF



APR-11-2000 TUE G2:08 PH

FAS N, P, 05/05

[

EXHIBIT A E151478&4 02694 F 2

LEGAL DESCRIFTION
- PARCEL A: T 447420242423 0 735

. v AR TR

 Allof Lét SA, LAYTON MARKET CENTER SUBDIVISION 2*© AMENDED, Layton

" City, Devi v Utah. according o the official plaf thereof. Recorded July 11,1997,

" City; Davis County, Uh, m}bgofﬁqt‘n!,pln_ : l' ded 11997, y

o ‘i;tgn&yNo; 1'334173.ih'Bmkz_lSlqg!p‘gago{ofﬁg@m—,_-; - , £
PARCELE: .., ,o_'r.Zra:fj??:f.. AR

The mmmlnghumr:mlng o Parcel A trmr the {olla\'ﬂxik: AP

Operation and Easement Agreement between DAYTON HUDSON CORPORATION, =
M innctiotn' corporation and WOODBURY AMSOURCE INC., 8 Utah corp cdlon
recorded Februsry 19, 1997 a3 Entry No. 1305041, in Book 2096, Page 1354, First -
SO Amendment 1o Operation and Easement Agreement beiween DAYTON HUDSON

I CORPORATION s Miniesota corporatior, and WOODBURY AMSOURCE INC.,
HE Utah corporation recorded July 14, 1997, as Entry No. 1334336, ln Book 2151, Page 721,
& v of Davis County, Utah, Muintenance and Easement Agreement dated February
L 1. 1997 between DAYTON KUDSON CORPORATION a Minnesola corporation and
. WOODBURY AMSOURCE INC., a Utah éorporation. recorded February 19, 1997, as

i Entry No. 1305042, In Book 2096, Page 145, records of Davis County, Utsh.

’E —RECORDER'S MEMO— _

: RY IN THE DOCUM 7, L
WHEN RECEIVED ENT N C e
| | : -




